

Ministry of Education

Wayamba University Township Development Project

Funded By;

Saudi Funds for Development (SFD) & Government of Sri Lanka (GOSL)

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF IT RELATED EQUIPMENT FOR WAYAMBA UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA

Tender No: WUTDP /GOODS/ NCB/ 2021/ 001 - 005

- 1. Project Director, on behalf the Chairman, Project Procurement Committee of Wayamba University Township Development Project, now invites sealed Bids from eligible and qualified Bidders for Supply and Installation of IT Equipment for Wayamba University of Sri Lanka.
- 2. One tender includes **One Bid** packages. Each bid Package is evaluated separately. Bidders have the option of Purchasing and Bidding for all List of tender Numbers five or selected packages. However, bidders should quote for all the items listed in the purchased Bid Package. Bids which not quoted all the items in a bid package will cause to disqualify the Bid.

Table	1A:
-------	-----

Tender No.	Tender Name	Ite m no.	Item Name	Quantity (Nr)	Tender Document Chargers (Rs.)	Bid Security Amount (Rs.)
	SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF IT RELATED EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS FOR WAYAMBA UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA	1.1	Smart Board	1	11,500.00	444,050.00
		1.2	Laptop (Type 1)	47		
		1.3	Laptop Computer i7 (Type 2)	1		
		1.4	Laptop Computer (Type 3)	9		
WUTDP		1.5	Laptop Computer (Type 4)	5		
/GOODS/ NCB/ 2021/001		1.6	International Branded Desktop Computer i5 (Type 1)	229		
		1.7	International Branded Desktop Computer i5 (Graphic Adopter) (Type 2)	30		
		1.8	Tablet Computers - 10 Inches (Type 1)	2		
		1.9	Tablet Computers – 32GB (Type 2)	33		
		1.10	Portable Hard Disk 2TB	5		

WUTDP /GOODS/ NCB/ 2021/ 002	SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF IT RELATED EQUIPMENT - ALL IN ONE COMPUTERS FOR WAYAMBA UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA	2.1	All in one Computers (Type 4)	25	1,600.00	37,500.00
	SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND	3.1	Heavy Duty Multifunctional Photocopier	5	1,800.00	45,600.00
WUTDD		3.2	Digital Duplicator - A3	2		
WUTDP /GOODS/	COMMISSIONING OF IT RELATED PRINTING	3.3	Monochrome laser printer	6		
/GOODS/ NCB/	EQUIPMENT FOR	3.4	All in one printer (Fax, Print, Scan, Copy)	3		
2021/003	WAYAMBA	3.5	Color Laser Printer	1		
2021/ 003	WAYAMBA UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA	3.6	Flatbed Scanner	12		
WUTDP /GOODS/ NCB/	SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF IT RELATED - UN INTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY EQUIPMENT FOR WAYAMBA UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA	4.1	6 kVA UPS with separate isolation transformer (On line Double Conversion VFI)	7	1,625.00	39,940.00
		4.2	3 kVA UPS (On line Double Conversion VFI)	25		
2021/004		4.3	UPS Line interactive - 1200VA	63		
		4.4	UPS (10 KVA)	1		
	SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF IT RELATED - NETWORKING EQUIPMENT FOR WAYAMBA UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA	5.1	Access Switch	10	2,250.00	57,825.00
		5.2	Wireless Access Point	20		
		5.3	Media Converter (Fiber-UTP) (Multi Mode)	55		
		5.4	Media Converter (Fiber - UTP) (Single Mode)	37		
		5.5	SFP Modules (Multimode / LC type)	10		
		5.6	SFP Modules (Single Mode / LC type)	10		
WUTDP		5.7	Fiber Patch cord (Multimode) (SC-LC)	20		
/GOODS/		5.8	Fiber Patch cord (Single Mode) (SC-LC)	20		
NCB/ 2021/005		5.9	Outdoor Fiber (Multimode, 32 Core Arial Outdoor) - Meters (m)	2000 m		
		5.10	Fiber Termination Box	15		
		5.11	CAT 6A BOX	20		
		5.12	Light Weight Access Point (Compatible with Cisco 2500controller)	10		
		5.13	16-Bay Fiber Converter Chassis System	2		
		5.14	HDMI splitter	2		
		5.15	HDMI Male to VGA Female Adapter	5		

1. Bidding Procedure will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding.

Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from **Project Director**, Wayamba University Township Development Project, and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 09:00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. on working days.

Telephone: 0374 548 208, 0374 5480205, 076 116 5171 (Project Director) E Mail: <u>projectdirectorwutdp@gmail.com</u> Address: Wayamba University Township Development Project, Wayamba University of Sri Lanka, Lionel Jayathilaka Mawatha, Kuliyapitiya.

- A complete set of Bidding Documents in English Language can be purchased by interested bidders on submission of a written application to the Project Director, Wayamba University Township Development Project, Wayamba University of Sri Lanka, Lionel Jayathilake Mawatha, Kuliyapitiya and upon payment of a non-refundable document fee to the Project office on working days from 02nd August 2021 to 30th August 2021. from 09:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
- 3. Complete bids should be forwarded in two copies as the Original and the Duplicate. The Original and the Duplicate should be enclosed separately and marked as the 'Original' and 'Duplicate' respectively in sealed envelope. Then both envelopes re-enclosed in one sealed envelope marked the Contract Number & Contract Name at the top left-hand corner of the envelope. Bids must be delivered by hand or Registered Post to the address stipulated below on or before 11.00 a.m. on 14th September 2021. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after Tender closing time in the presence of the Bidders Representatives who choose to attend at the address mentioned below. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security according to the values given in above "Table 1A" chart.

The Pre-bid meeting is scheduled to be held on **30th August 2021** at 10.00 a.m. at the Board Room, Wayamba University of Sri Lanka, Lionel Jayathilaka Mawatha, Kuliyapitiya.

Project Director, Wayamba University Township Development Project, Wayamba University of Sri Lanka, Lionel Jayathilaka Mawatha, Kuliyapitiya.